Steam Products
w a t t s . c o m
Table of Contents
General Information
Steam Traps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-2
Selection Guide . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3
A Guide to Steam Loss . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-5
Steam Traps

6 152 R 8 200 250 FLG/125 FLG
For additional information, request literature PG-SSRV.
How to Order Watts Safety Relief Valves
You must consider five parameters in order to select the
correct valve for your application.
1) What is the valve size needed?
• Nominal pipe size (Inlet x Outlet)
2) What is the application?
• ASME Section IV for Low-Pressure Steam Service and
Equipment up to 15psi. Use Series 315/415 or Figure 10.
(See page 20 for more information.)
• ASME Section I for Steam Boilers up to 250psi (17 bar).
Use Figure 31.
• ASME Section VIII for Steam Service and Equipment up
to 250psi. Use Figure 41.
• ASME Section VIII for air, gas, and vapors up to 250psi
(17 bar). Use Figure 41A.
3)  What is the set pressure in psi?
• Confirm set pressure with project engineer or boiler plant
personnel.
• Watts valves perform in the 5-250psi (.35-17 bar) range.
4) What lbs/hr capacity must the valve relieve?
• Set pressure and orifice size determine valve capacity.
• Orifice size is designated by the letter D through R and is
determined by ASME standards.
5) What end connections are required?
• NPT x NPT
• Flange x NPT
• Flange x Flange
Steam Safety Relief Valve
16
B
E
D
Series 315, 415 ASME Section IV Rated Steam Safety Relief Valves have been devel-
oped to provide high quality dependable low cost protection for any low pressure
steam heating equipment operating up to 15psi (103 kPa). This series features a
bronze body and stainless steel spring. A top guided stem and a non-shock Teflon®
disc-to-metal seat ensures positive shutoff.
MODEL SIZE ASME STEAM DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
Discharge Capacity B D E
  in. mm lbs./hr. @ 15psi in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kg.
315-M1 3⁄4 x 3⁄4 20 x 20 375 211⁄16 68 13⁄8 35 11⁄4 32 .55 .24
415-M1 3⁄4 x 3⁄4 20 x 20 450 213⁄16 71 15⁄16 33 11⁄4 32 .70 .31
415-M1 1 x 1 25 x 25 643 31⁄8 78 111⁄16 43 15⁄8 41 .91 .41
415 11⁄4 x 11⁄2 32 x 40 1230 43⁄4 121 23⁄8 60 21⁄8 54 2.00 .91
415 11⁄2 x 2 40 x 50 1860 57⁄16 138 25⁄8 67 25⁄16 59 3.00 1.36
Series 315 & 415
Steam Safety Valves
For steam heating boilers with operating pressures up to 15psi (103 kPa)
Features
• High capacity
• Positive shut off
• Non-sticking Teflon® disc
• Seat located above drain
• NPT threaded male inlet x threaded female
outlet (drain) connection
Models
L – Low pressure setting
SC – Satin chrome finish
For additional information, request literature ES-315 or ES-415.
Steam Process Regulators
17
Features
• Stainless steel and nickel alloy seats and trim
• Outstanding maintenance features
Applications
•Main line and high capacity process regulation service
• Heating applications
• Dead-end service
Models
127SC - 1⁄2" – 11⁄4" (15 – 32mm), bonze body with composition
disc for initial pressure up to 150 lbs.